--------- Forwarded message ----—-—

From: Sally Korsh <skorsh@westonct.gov>
Date: Mon, Jul 24, 2023 at 12:47 PM
Subject: Fwd: [EXTERNAL] Photos of Upper Parish Drive, Weston, CT (photo 1)

To: Richelle Hodza <jandusedirector@westonct.gov>

Please include this with the documents for tonight.

=--—-=--- Forwarded message ------- --

From: Mark Sullivan <market333@hotmail.com>

Date: Mon, Jul 24, 2023 at 12:36 PM

Subject: [EXTERNAL] Photos of Upper Parish Drive, Weston, CT (photo 1)

To: Alexander Burns <aburns@westonct.gov>, James Carlon <jcarlon@westonct.gov>, Ken Edgar <kedgar@westonct.gov>, Megan Loucas <mloucas@westonct.gov>,
Michael Reiner <mreiner@westonct.gov>, Richard Wolf <rwolf@westonct.gov>, Sally Korsh <skorsh@westonet.gov>

David Brant of the Aspetuck Trust has promised to maintain the road. As the parking lot will increase traffic on the road, I'd like this maintenance to be

defined in the Planning/Zoning document approving any parking lot.
Regards,

Mark Sullivan

4 Upper Parish Drive

Sent from QOutlook
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